

Hatuwagadhi Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Ghodetar, Bhojpur Province no. 1, Nepal

Invitation For E-Bid for the following construction works as specified below

First Date of publication: 2079/09/22

- 1. Hatuwagadhi Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Ghodetar, Bhojpur, invites Electornic Bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of the following works.
- 2. All other information and BID document can be downloaded from PPMO's website *www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp* or may obtain at office during office time till the day before deadline date. All eligible bidders are requested to submit Bid/SQs as per instructions within the mentioned period.

S. N.	Name of Project	Contract ID	Total Cost Exclusive VAT	Cost of the Bid Document	Method	Mode	Bid Validity	Bid Security	Bid Security Validity	Last Submission Date
1	Hatuwagadhi Ga.Pa ward No.1, 2, 5,6 ko sadak nirman tatha starunnati	HRM/CW/	Rs. 68,82,991.13	Rs. 3000	NCB	E-bid only	90 days	Rs. 2,00,000.00	120 days	22/10/2079 (12:00 pm)
2	Ward No.3, 4, 7, 8 ko sadak nirman tatha starunnati	HRM/CW/ 07/079-080	Rs. 88,84,675.13	Rs. 3000	NCB	E-bid only	90 days	Rs. 2,55,000.00	120 days	22/10/2079 (12:00 pm)

Information to deposit cost of bidding document

Name of bank : Prabhu bank Ltd, Branch office Hatuwagadhi, Bhojpur.

Name of office : Hatuwagadhi Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Ghodetar, Bhojpur.

Office account no.: 1560113798600010 HATUWAGADHI GA.PA. GA 1.1 ANTARIK RAJASWO KHAATA

- 3. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office of Hatuwagadhi Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Ghodetar, Bhojpur through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 4. All other conditions of the bidding process will be as per the public procurement act 2063 and public procurement regulation 2064.

Chief Administrative Officer